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 Case Report 01/26/2022

            Incident #: 22BEX-648-OF
                Call #:   22-648

 Date/Time Reported:  01/19/2022 1513
   Report Date/Time:  01/19/2022 1546
   Occurred Between:  01/19/2022 1513-01/19/2022 1516
             Status:  Incident Open

  Reporting Officer:  Patrol Officer Ronald Moss
  Assisting Officer:  Patrol Officer Mellison Davis
  Approving Officer:  Patrol Sergeant Brent Otte

          Signature:  ______________________________

          Signature:  ______________________________

 #  OFFENSE(S)                                       ATTEMPTED    TYPE       DEGREE                    

 LOCATION TYPE:  STREET                      Zone: South
 2172 E LIVINGSTON AVE @ 960 FERNDALE PL
 BEXLEY OH 43209

 1 Failure to Comply w/ Order Signal of P.O. _ elude  N Felony 3
 2921.331B                29        2921                        3
      WEAPON/FORCED USED: Unknown
   



 Bexley Police Department Page: 1    
  NARRATIVE FOR PATROL OFFICER RONALD M MOSS   
              Ref:   22BEX-648-OF
   

On Wednesday, January 19, 2022 at 1513 hours, the driver of a suspected stolen vehicle (red JEEP Cherokee
Ohio Dealer Tag) did, fail to comply with the lawful order to "stop", and did willfully flee the police after
receiving a visible and audible signal from the police to do so, in violation of Section 2921.331 of the ORC, a
felony of the 3rd degree.

  ** Portions of this report have been redacted **


